

DCC/PRD/127/08-09

Ministry/Division

GD-4423

GD-4411

Dhaka City Corporation

www.dhakacity.org

Corrigendum

Sealed tender were invited vide Memo # ISLP/2008-09/TN/09, dated 27.8.08 for Procurement of Hydraulic Ladder & Double Cabin Pick Up, where overall width at technical specification (Tender Document Page # 63 of Group # 1 & 2) is now corrected as 1550 MM, instead of 1900 MM. This will be the part of tender document.

Project Director

Installation of Sodium Light at

Different Roads of Dhaka City & Procurement of Various Vehicles and Equipments

Ministry of Agriculture, Department of Agricultural Marketing (DAM).

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Department of Agricultural Marketing
Bangladesh Agribusiness Development Project
Sech Bhaban (4th Floor), 22, Manik Mia Avenue
Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

Invitation for Tenders

02	Name of the project			Bangladesh Agribusiness Development Project.			
03	Implementing agency			Department of Agricultural Marketing (DAM).			
04	Procurement method			Open tendering method.			
05	Source o	of fund		Asian Development B	Bank (ADB).		
06	Invitation	for tender No. & date		DAM/BADP/ESTB-78	/08/122 Date: 22.09.20	008.	
07	Amount of tender security			The bidder must submit the bid security as shown below in the form of Pay-Order/Bank Draft/Bank Guarantee valid for 119 days from the date of receiving tenders from any schedule bank in favour of Project Director, Bangladesh Agribusiness Development Project.			
08	Eligibility	of tenderers		 a) The tenderer should have experience in executing similar nature of supply for Tk. 30.00 (thirty) lac in single contract & have other qualifications as per tender document. b) The tenderer must submit certificate for liquid asset or working capital or credit facilities for Tk. 25.00 (twenty five) lac with other necessary papers from any schedule bank. 			
09		address of the office's sellin ocuments	ng	Project Director, Bangladesh Agribusiness Development Project, Sech Bhaban (4th Floor), 22, Manik Mia Avenue, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.			
10	Name & address of the office's receiving tender			-Do-			
11	Name & address of the office's opening tender			-Do-			
12	Last date	& time for tender documen	t	During office hours on all govt. working days up to 15.10.08.			
13	Last date & time for tender submission			Up to 12.00 noon on 16.10.08.			
14	Date & tir	me for opening tenders		At 2:15pm on 16.10.08.			
15	Brief des	cription of the work					
	Pkg. No.	Name of work		Price of tender document (Taka)	Tender security (Taka)	Time for completion (days)	
	01	Supply of 1 (one) Office Van		750/-	80,000/-	45 (forty-five) days	
16	Special in	Special instructions a)		to be submitted with tender will be rejected and other legal action	the tender is/are foun ed outright and tender on will be taken against		
	(b)			The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or/and reject any or/and all tenders prior to acceptance without assigning any			

reason whatsoever

Md Mahmod Hossain

Project Director

Bangladesh Agribusiness Development Project

Md Abduhu Ruhullah

Director

Directorate of Purchase

BPDB, Dhaka

Re-Tender Notice Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Repair Rose

1	Minist	try/Division	Ministry of Power,	Energy & Mineral Resi	ource/Power Division.	
2	Agen		Bangladesh Powe	r Development Board.		
3		ring entity name	Directorate of Puro	chase, BPDB, Dhaka.		
4		ring entity code	Not used at preser	nt.		
5		ring entity district	Dhaka.			
6	Invitai	tion for	Lot 1: PC, Laser P Bangla Software a Lot-2: UPS.	rinter (Black), Laser Pr nd anti-virus Software.	inter (Color), Windows XP, MS Office	
7	Invitat	tion for tenders Ref. No.	Pur-112/Computer	/2008/Re.		
8	Date		16/09/2008.			
KEY	INFORM	IATION				
9	Procu	rement method	Open tendering me	ethod.		
FUND	-	FORMATION				
10		et and source of funds	BPDB's Revenue	Budget.		
11		opment partners (if applicable)	Not applicable.			
		RINFORMATION				
12	Projec	ct/programme code (if applicable)	Not applicable.			
13		ct/programme name (if applicable)	Not applicable.			
14	-	er package No.	GDL-1(Fy 2008-09			
15	Tende	er package name		rinter (Black), Laser Pr nd anti-virus Software.	inter (Color), Windows XP, MS Office	
16	Tende	er publication date	16/09/2008.			
17	Tende	er selling date	16/09/2008 to 12/1	10/2008.		
18	Tende	er closing date and time	13/10/2008 at 11.0			
19	Tende	er opening date and time	13/10/2008 at 11.3	30am.		
20		& address of the office	Dhaka.		A Building (9th floor), Motijheel C/A	
		g tender document (principal)	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel C/A Dhaka.			
		g tender document (other)	Not applicable.			
	Receiving tender document		Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motifheel C/A, Dhaka.			
		ing tender document	Dhaka.	chase, BPDB, WAPD	A Building (9th floor), Motijheel C/A	
21	_	/date/time of pre-tender meeting	N/A.			
	-	ON FOR TENDERER				
22	-	ility of tenderer	As per tender docu	the best ready are all the first own to the first own to the second		
23	Bher	description of goods or works		nd anti-virus Software.	inter (Color), Windows XP, MS Office	
24	Brief	description of related services	N/A.			
25	Price	of tender document (BDT)		or of Purchase, BPDB,	ousand) only in the form of Pay Order Dhaka.	
	Lot	Identification of lot	Location	Tender security amount BDT		
	1	PC, Laser Printer (Black), Laser Printer (Color), Windows XP, MS Office, Bangla Software and anti-virus Software.	document	2,00,000.00	90 (ninety) days from the date of signing of contract	
	2	UPS	-do-	15,000.00	90 (ninety) days from the date of signing of contract	
27	Validi	ty of tender and tender security		d twenty) days and he date of opening of t	148 (one hundred forty-eight) days	
28	Name	of official inviting tender	Md. Abduhu Ruhu	to the same of the		
29	And in concession when	nation of official inviting tender	Director, Directora	te of Purchase, BPDB,	Dhaka.	
District Contracts	The Control of the Co	ENTITY DETAILS				
30	_	ess of official inviting tender		9th floor), Motijheel C/A	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
31	-	act details of official inviting		532, Fax: + 88 02 7126		
32	Special instruction		Any tender received by the purchaser after the deadline for submission of tenders shall be declared late, will be rejected, and returned unopened to the tenderer.			
			The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender, to annul the tender process, or to reject any or all tenders, at any time prior to contract award.			
0.0	T 4- 1 4	The second secon	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	TO THE PARKS		

This tender will be performed according to "The Public Procurement Rules-2008.

Biddyut/Jana-193(4)/18-9-08

GD-4336

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

কাস্টম হাউজ, কুর্মিটোলা, ঢাকা নথি নং-৫-কাস-৮(২০)জিয়া/চাহিদা/০১/১২৩৪(২) তারিখঃ ২২/০৯/০৮

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতথারা প্রকৃত দরপত্রদাতাদের নিকট থেকে The Public Procurement Regulation, 2006 এবং Standard Request for Quotation (SRFQ) for Procurement of Goods অনুযায়ী সীলমোহরকৃত থামে বর্ণিত শর্তাবলী অনুযায়ী দরপত্র আহ্বান করা হছে।

০১। মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ ৷ অভান্তরীণ সম্পদ বিভাগ, অর্থ মন্ত্রণালয়,

তাকা।

২। অধিদপ্তর

নামের উৎস

। নরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর নাম

। দরপত্র প্রান্তর নাম

। সত্তর (বাহা), কাস্টম হাউজ, ঢাকা।

০৬। দরপত গ্রহণের দপ্তরের নাম ও : কাস্টম হাউজ, ঢাকা। ঠিকানা ০৭। দরপত্র খোলার দপ্তরের নাম ও : কাস্টম হাউজ, ঢাকা।

কাজের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ

জিডি-৪৩৮৮

ঠিকানা

০৮। দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও । ০৭-১০-০৮ হতে ১৫-১০-০৮ তারিখ পর্যন্ত

সময়

০৯। দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ ও । ২০-১০-০৮খ্রিঃ, ১.০০ ঘটিকা।

সময়

২০। দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময় : ২০-১০-০৮খ্রিঃ, ৩.০০ ঘটিকা।

২১। দরপত্র দাখিলের যোগ্যতা : সরকারি/আধাসরকারি/শ্বায়ন্তশাসিত প্রতিষ্ঠানে

সরবরাহকারী/আমদানিকারক।

বিশেষ শর্তাবলী : (ক) দরপত্র সম্পর্কিত সকল কার্যাদি The
Public Procurement
Regulation, 2006 অনুযায়ী

পরিচালিত হবে;

(খ) দরপত্রের সহিত নিম্নর্গিত
কাগজপত্রাদি অবশ্যই দাখিল করতে
হবেঃ

(১) হালনাগাদ নবায়নকৃত ট্রেড
লাইসেল।

(২) হালনাগাদ আয়কর সংক্রান্ত সনদপত্র।
(৩) ভাাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন সার্টিফিকেট।
(গ) ২ (দুই) বছরের ফ্রি সার্ভিস দিতে হবে।
: জিয়া আর্জ্জাতিক বিমান বন্দরে ব্যবহারের

জন্য ১ (এক)টি Heavy Baggage X-Ray Scanner Machine tunnel size 1000mm (W) X1000mm (H) or higher. Conveyor load 200 kg, capable of identifying gold, explosive, narcotics, currency, agricultural goods & electronics goods etc. (পরপ্র সিডিউলে বিস্তারিত তথ্য উল্লেখ আছে)।

১৪। অনুচ্চেদ-১৩ এ বর্ণিত পণোর দরপত্রদাতাগণকে দরপত্রের সাথে ঘোষিত মূল্যের ৩% হারে আর্নেস্টমানি যে কোন তফসিলী ব্যাংকের পে-অর্ভার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফ্ট (ফেরতযোগ্য) অতিরিক্ত কমিশনার, কাস্টম হাউস, ঢাকা'র অনুকূলে দাখিল করতে হবে।
১৫। সোনালী ব্যাংক, কাস্টম হাউস শাখা, ঢাকায় ২০০০/- (দুই হাজার) টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য) জমা দিয়ে চালানোর রশিদ প্রদর্শন করতঃ অত্র দপ্তরের প্রধান হিসাবরক্ষণ কর্মকর্তা (ব্যয়)

এর নিকট হতে দরপত্র (তফসীল) ক্রয় করতে হবে।
১৬। কর্তৃপক্ষ কোনরূপ কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা সকল দরপত্র
বাতিলসহ মালামালের পরিমাণ/সংখ্যা কম/বেশি করার ক্ষমতা সংবৃক্ষণ করেন।

মোহাম্মর্গ ছালাউদ্দিন রিপন সহকারী কমিশনার (সাধারণ শাখা) কমিশনারের পঞ্চে

Production Company Limited (BAPEX)

(A Company of Petrobangla)

Shahjalal Tower (5th Floor), 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular

Road, Dhaka-1217, Bangladesh

Invitation for Tender No. BAPEX/ADMIN/INT/ TEN-409/2008 date: 23-09-2008

um		এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন				
1.	Ministry/Division		Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Energy & Mineral Resources Division.			
2.	Agency	:	Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration 8			

			Division.
2.	Agency		Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Company Limited (BAPEX) (A Company of Petrobangla).
3.	Procuring entity name		Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Company Limited (BAPEX).
4.	Procuring entity district		Dhaka.
5.	Invitation Ref. No.	1	BAPEX/ADMIN/INT/TEN-409/2008 dated 23-09-2008
6.	Invitation for	-	Procurement of 62.5-70 KVA Gas Electric Generator Set for Saldanadi Gas Field.
KEY	INFORMATION		
7.	Procurement method		Open tendering method (international competitive bidding), single stage one envelope system.
CHA	DING INFORMATION		

Budget and source of

-	Tullus		
R	TICULAR INFORMATION		
	Project name	:	Saldanadi Gas Field, Production Division.
	Last selling date of tender		24-11-2008 at 15.00 hrs (BST).
	Place of tender selling		a) Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Co Ltd (BAPEX), Accounts & Finance Division (2nd Floor), Shahjalal Tower, 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217. b) Petrobangla, Petrocenter, 3, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.
			Titos Con TOD Company 1td 105

Under cash foreign exchange (GOB)

C) Titas Gas T&D Company Ltd, 105, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.

12. Date & time of selling of tender document tender document 08-10-2008 to 24-11-2008 between 9.00 hrs to 15.00 hrs BST on all working days (except government holidays).

13. Tender closing date & : 25-11-2008 at 11.00 hrs (BST).

13. Tender closing date & : 25-11-2008 at 11.00 hrs (BST).

14. Tender opening date & : 25-11-2008 at 11.30 hrs (BST).

15. Place of tender receiving & Purchase Department, Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Co Ltd (BAPEX), Shahjalal Tower (7th Floor), 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road,

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

16. Eligibility of tenderer : Bonafide manufacturers/suppliers or their authorised agents of all countries except Israel.

17. Brief description of goods : One No. of 62.5-70 KVA Gas Electric Generator Set.

18. Price of tender countries except israel.

19. Address of the official inviting tender inviting t

Tower (5th Floor), 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217.

20. Special instruction

: a) Tender must remain valid for 120 days from the date of closing of the tender.

b) Time for completion of delivery 120 days from the date of receipt of Letter of Credit.

c) Amount of tender security for US\$1000.00 or any equivalent amount of freely convertible currency in the form of Bank Guarantee issued by a scheduled bank in Bangladesh or from any reputable foreign bank duly endorsed by a scheduled bank in Bangladesh loca(ed in Dhaka with full obligation and liabilities.

bank in Bangladesh located in Dhaka with full obligation and liabilities.

d) The tender security must remain valid for one hundred and forty-eight (148) days from the date of closing of the tender.

e) If tender opening day happens to fall on any holiday tenders shall be opened at the same hours on the first subsequent working day.

Production Co Ltd (BAPEX), Shahjalal

f) This tender notice will also be available at Petrobangla website:

www.Petrobangla.org.bd and BAPEX website: www.bapex.com od.

This tender will be conducted as per the Public Procurement Regulations-

2003 & 2008.

22. The Company reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

GD-4416

General Manager (Admin)

স্মারক নং-বিপিএ/প্রশাসন/৪৫৫৫

কাজের নাম

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

প্রিনিপ্যালের কার্যালয় বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ একাডেমী, সারদা, রাজশাহী

তারিখ ঃ ২১,৯,০৮খ্রিঃ

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ একাডেমী, সারদা, রাজশাহীর ২০০৮-২০০৯ অর্থসালে ক্রের

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

2/(2004-200%)

मर			নিমিত্ত ২০০ জন ধারণক্ষম নব-নির্মিত অফিসার্স মেসে ব্যবহারের জন্য (১) খাট, জাজিম ও বালিশ (২) টেবিল-কাম-ব্যাক, চেয়ার, ডাইনিং টেবিল, ডাইনিং চেয়ার ও এন্টিরুমের জন্য সোফাসেট এবং (৩) টেলিভিশন ৫৬" ও এন্টিরুম এবং ডাইনিং রুমের জন্য শীতাতপ নিয়ন্ত্রণ যন্ত্র সরবরাহ।				
11	তহবিলে	া উৎস	গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার				
11	দরপত্র বি	জেপ্তি নং ও তারিখ	দরপত্র নং-২/২০০৮-২০০৯।				
91	দরপত্রদাভার যোগ্যভা		বাংলাদেশী প্রকৃত ব্যবসায়ী/ঠিকাদার ও সরবরাহকারী (সিভিউলে বিন্তারিত উল্লেখ আছে)।				
81	দরপত্র বি	ক্রেনকারীর নাম ও ঠিকানা	প্রিন্সিপ্যাল, বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ এ	কাডেমী, সারদা, রাজশাহী।			
01	দরপত্র গ্র	হণকারীর নাম ও ঠিকানা	ব্রিনিপ্যাল, বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ এ				
91	দরপত্র ত্র	ন্যের ঠিকাশা	প্রিন্সিল্যাল এর কার্যালয়, বাংলা	the contract of the contract o	া, রাজশাহী।		
91	দরপত্র দ	াখিলের ঠিকানা	বিশিপ্যাল এর কার্যালয়, বাংলা				
61	मज्ञलव रि	াক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ					
01	দরপত্র বে	ধালার অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা	তারিখঃ ২০-১০-২০০৮খ্রিঃ অফিস চলাকালীন পর্যন্ত (সরকারি ছুটির দিন ব্যতীত)। সম্মেলন কক্ষ, বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ একাডেমী, সারদা, রাজশাহী।				
100	দরপত্র দ	াখিলের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	২১-১০-২০০৮খিঃ দুপুর ১২.০০ ঘটিকা				
221	দরপত্র তে	ধালার তারিখ ও সময়	২১-১০-২০০৮খ্রিঃ দুপুর ১২.০৫ ঘটিকা				
121	মালামাল	র বিবরণঃ					
	11-প	আইটেম পরিচিতি	স্থান	দরপত্র দলিলের মূল্য (অফেরতযোগ্য)	দরপত্র জামানত		
	QP9-5	২০০ জন ধারণক্ষম নব-নির্মিত অফিসার্স মেসে ব্যবহারের নিমিত্ত খাট, জাজিম ও বালিশ সরবরাহ	বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ একাডেমী, সারদা।	900/-	80,000/-		
	গ্রুপ-২	নব-নির্মিত অফিসার্স মেসে টেবিল-কাম-র্যাক, চেয়ার, ডাইনিং টেবিল, ডাইনিং চেয়ার ও সোফাসেট সরবরাহ	À	3000/-	3,86,000/-		
	শ্রুপ-৩	নব-নির্মিত অফিসার্স মেসে ১টি ৫৬" টেলিভিশন এবং এন্টিরুম ও ডাইনিং রুমের শীতাতপ নিয়ন্ত্রণ যন্ত্র সরবরাহ	À	3000/-	¢8,000/-		
201	বিশেষ নি		সিপিআর-২০০০ এবং পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট বিধিমালা, ২০০৮ ও উহার সংশ্লিষ্ট ট্যাভার্ড টেভার ভকুমেন্ট এর শর্তাবলী প্রয়োজা হইবে। মনুমোদিত বরান্দ সাপেক্ষে কার্যাদেশ প্রদান করা হইবে। এতদসংক্রান্তে কোন আপত্তি গ্রহণযোগ্য হইবেনা। ত) কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে সকল বা আংশিক দরপ্রগ্রহণ/বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন। ৪) দরপত্র সিডিউলে অন্যান্য শর্তাবলী বর্ণিত রহিয়াছে।				
				আনসার উদ্ভিন ব	सब आंग्रेज		

उग्रामा

জিডি-৪৩৬০

Dhaka Water Supply and Sewerage Authority (DWASA)

Bangladesh

পুলিশ সুপার (প্রশাসন)

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ একাডেমী, রাজশাহী

Dhaka Water Supply and Sanitation Project (DWSSP)

Request for Expressions of Interest for Consulting Services

The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh (GoB) has applied for credit for the proposed Dhaka Water Supply and Sanitation Project from the International Development Association (IDA) and intends to apply a part of the proceeds of this credit to pay for providing services to prepare the detail design and corresponding bidding documents of the infrastructures to be required for Water Supply and Sanitation (WSS) services to the Low Income Community (LIC) residing in the pilot areas i.e. Khilgaon, Badda and Kamrangirchar in Dhaka. The consultant shall be responsible for during reviewing previous studies, assessment of the existing condition of the pilot areas, preparation of conceptual design of WSS infrastructure options in pllot areas, detail engineering design of major hardware works in Kamrangirchar, preparation of bidding documents, completion of Project Implementation Manual, development of monitoring framework for the activities of the SOs and above all assist DWASA to develop its capacity for mainstreaming the new systems into its regular operations. The consultant shall also be responsible for the supervision of construction to be identified as well as monitoring the activities of the Support Organizations (SO) to be responsible for community mobilisation and implementing the WSS program.

DWASA now invites eligible consultants to submit their Expressions of Interest (EOI) for providing the services. Interested consultants must provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services (brochures, description of similar assignments, experience in similar conditions, availability of appropriate skills among staff, etc). The EOIs would be reviewed on the basis of the following to prepare a short list:

- Registration of Consultant
- Age of the Consultant in business
- Strength of Payroll Staff
- Availability of key professionals
- Availability of resources
 Experience of the Consultant in similar task
- Experience of the Consultant in other works
- Support services of the Consultant

Consultants may associate to enhance their qualification, but should mention whether the association is in the form of a "joint-venture" or of "sub-consultancy". In the case of an association, all members of such "association" should have real and well-defined inputs to the assignment and in such "association", it is preferable to limit the total number of firms including the associates to a maximum of four.

The consultant will be selected in accordance with procedures set out in the World Bank Guidelines: Selection and Employment of Consultants by World Bank Borrowers published by the bank in May 2004 (revised October 2006).

Interested consultants may obtain further information from the office of the undersigned from 0900 to 1300 hours (except holidays).

Expressions of interest must be delivered to the address below by October 30, 2008 within

office hour.

EOIs received after the last date of submission will not be considered for shot listing. DWASA will not be responsible for any delay in submission including delay due to postal or any other

reason.

The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EOI proposals either in part or in full without assigning any reason, whatsoever.

Managing Director
Dhaka WASA
WASA Bhaban (2nd Floor)
98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue
Dhaka, Bangladesh
Phone: 880-2-8116792
Fax: 880-2-8112109
Email: mdwasa@bangla.net
Website: www.dwasa.org.bd

WASA-PI-624/2008 GD-4405